

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1622 OF 2026

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 821 OF 2019

Mr. Mandhiram Navaneetha Krishnan,

Also Known As M. N. Krishnan

...Applicant

Versus

Mrs. M. Muthulakshmi Muthu Kumar

...Respondent

Mr. Gauraj Shah, Ms. Akanksha Anand i/b Mahesh Menon & Co. for the
Applicant.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 11th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Let a copy of the Interim Application be served upon Respondent.
2. Stand over to 18th March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]