

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1622 OF 2026

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 821 OF 2019

Mr. Mandhiram Navaneetha Krishnan,

Also Known As M. N. Krishnan

...Applicant

Versus

Mrs. M. Muthulakshmi Muthu Kumar

...Respondent

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Ms. Aakansha Anand, Ms. Sweta Jalgaonkar i/b Mahesh Menon & Co., for the Applicant.

Mr. Viraj Singh a/w Mr. Shailesh Pal, for the Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Applicant points out that the present Interim Application is for compliance of the order passed in the captioned Appeal From Order. However, he informs me that a Special Leave Petition challenging the order of dismissal of the Appeal From Order is coming up on 20th March 2026.

2. Stand over to 1st April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]