

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1622 OF 2026
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 821 OF 2019

Mr. Mandhiram Navaneetha Krishnan,

Also Known As M. N. Krishnan

...Applicant

Versus

Mrs. M. Muthulakshmi Muthu Kumar

...Respondent

Ms Sweta Jalgaonkar i/b Mahesh Menon & Co. for Applicant.

Mr. Shailesh Pal a/w Ms Suchita for Respondent.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 1st APRIL 2026

P.C.

1 Learned Counsel for the Applicant has placed before me an order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 20th March 2026, by which the parties are directed to maintain status-quo and also for parties to appear before the mediator appointed.

2 Hence, stand over to 29th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]